
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4995
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
ESTABLISHMENT OF AUTO HUBS
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued an advertisement for establishment of ten auto hubs on Delhi-Mumbai Freight Corridor; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the proposed locations of the auto hubs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) to (b): No Madam. The Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL), a Special Purpose Vehicle, formed for implementing the Dedicated Freight Corridor Projects, has not advertised for establishment of ten auto hubs on Delhi-Mumbai Freight
Corridor.
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